
Supplier Paid Description
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 710087.90 Insurance Premium
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 710087.92 Insurance Premium
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 63364.76 Insurance Premium
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 63364.78 Insurance Premium
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 63364.76 Insurance Premium
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 31167.86 Insurance Premium
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 31167.84 Insurance Premium
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 55735.06 Insurance Premium
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 39647.27 Insurance Premium
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 32408.70 Insurance Premium
IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD 32408.70 Insurance Premium
CLEAN (IRL) REFUSE & RECYLING CO UNLIMITED COMPANY 42332.78 Refuse Collection Waiver Scheme
CLEAN (IRL) REFUSE & RECYLING CO UNLIMITED COMPANY 33672.09 Refuse Collection Waiver Scheme
CLEAN (IRL) REFUSE & RECYLING CO UNLIMITED COMPANY 29003.74 Refuse Collection Waiver Scheme
CLEAN (IRL) REFUSE & RECYLING CO UNLIMITED COMPANY 25231.16 Refuse Collection Waiver Scheme
CLEAN (IRL) REFUSE & RECYLING CO UNLIMITED COMPANY 21550.48 Refuse Collection Waiver Scheme
MICHAEL PUNCH & PARTNERS LTD 20517.60 Consultancy
MICHAEL PUNCH & PARTNERS LTD 28325.00 Consultancy
O' KELLY BROTHERS CIVIL ENGINEERING CO. LTD 27090.02 Housing Works Contact
HENRY CONNOLLY BUILDER LTD 49050.00 Thermal Upgrade Works
HENRY CONNOLLY BUILDER LTD 45688.50 Thermal Upgrade Works



HENRY CONNOLLY BUILDER LTD 207970.62 Thermal Upgrade Works
HENRY CONNOLLY BUILDER LTD 87422.30 Thermal Upgrade Works
HENRY CONNOLLY BUILDER LTD 42185.00 Thermal Upgrade Works
HENRY CONNOLLY BUILDER LTD 237983.04 Thermal Upgrade Works
ROADSTONE LTD 140300.31 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 73612.74 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 70757.51 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 58413.38 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 71445.82 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 55471.87 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 76487.44 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 65552.19 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 38971.10 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 70529.53 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 146788.83 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 113145.62 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 50395.29 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 56223.30 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 90051.27 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 55109.84 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 65708.98 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 69897.46 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 36000.29 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 29283.61 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 25793.18 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 27111.00 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 37868.00 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 68953.26 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 49760.39 Road Overlay Works
ROADSTONE LTD 85872.42 Road Overlay Works
ENVA IRELAND LTD 51169.26 Waste Collection Service



ENVA IRELAND LTD 35102.37 Waste Collection Service
ENVA IRELAND LTD 48903.45 Waste Collection Service
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 20584.12 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 23698.24 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 22698.83 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 20027.03 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 22527.55 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 22254.00 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 22527.55 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 22254.00 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 22640.19 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 20115.72 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 22515.92 Road Materials
IRISH TAR AND BITUMEN SUPPLIERS 22954.22 Road Materials
SPEEDLINE ENGINEERING LTD 36283.80 Minor Works Contract
MALACHY WALSH & CO LTD T/A MALACHY WALSH & PARTNERS 43716.74 Consultancy
MALACHY WALSH & CO LTD T/A MALACHY WALSH & PARTNERS 23418.34 Consultancy
MALACHY WALSH & CO LTD T/A MALACHY WALSH & PARTNERS 24047.62 Consultancy
EGIS ENGINEERING IRELAND LTD 90162.70 Consultancy
EGIS ENGINEERING IRELAND LTD 41286.47 Consultancy
EGIS ENGINEERING IRELAND LTD 40924.37 Consultancy
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND  LTD T/A ARUP 49363.34 Consultancy
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND  LTD T/A ARUP 34324.61 Consultancy
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND  LTD T/A ARUP 94909.08 Consultancy
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND  LTD T/A ARUP 86963.57 Consultancy
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND  LTD T/A ARUP 60775.23 Consultancy
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND  LTD T/A ARUP 67040.47 Consultancy
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND  LTD T/A ARUP 81104.43 Consultancy
J & C MCMAHON LTD 33800.00 Traveller Accomodation Maintenance Works
J & C MCMAHON LTD 21000.00 Traveller Accomodation Maintenance Works
J & C MCMAHON LTD 44000.00 Traveller Accomodation Maintenance Works



J & C MCMAHON LTD 44861.06 Traveller Accomodation Maintenance Works
J & C MCMAHON LTD 21000.00 Traveller Accomodation Maintenance Works
J & C MCMAHON LTD 46209.77 Traveller Accomodation Maintenance Works
J & C MCMAHON LTD 44861.06 Traveller Accomodation Maintenance Works
MARAMBA ROAD SERVICES LIMITED 44389.00 Road Improvements Works
MARAMBA ROAD SERVICES LIMITED 60360.00 Road Improvements Works
ESB NETWORKS DAC 23094.98 Connection Fee
ESB NETWORKS DAC 85104.51 Diversion of Overhead Lines
ESB NETWORKS DAC 21555.80 Diversion of Overhead Lines
CUNNINGHAM CARAVANS LTD 49750.00 Mobile Home Purchase
PWS SIGNS LIMITED 83485.59 Grass Cutting
JOVDEL LIMITED T/A D & J GLAZING 23000.00 Housing Works Contact
JOVDEL LIMITED T/A D & J GLAZING 24700.00 Housing Works Contact
JOVDEL LIMITED T/A D & J GLAZING 58600.00 Housing Works Contact
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED 34097.50 Road Improvement Works
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED 63081.00 Road Improvement Works
HEALY & PARTNERS ARCHITECTS LTD 17611.06 Consultancy
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD 1370828.73 Flood Relief Scheme
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD 1595986.34 Flood Relief Scheme
WARD & BURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD 1006589.66 Flood Relief Scheme
MJ FLOOD (IRELAND) LTD 38553.12 Photocopying Charges
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 53720.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 146350.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 29835.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 159930.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 62145.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 49164.50 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 35000.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 26452.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 79448.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 20600.00 Road Improvement Works



LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 52960.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 25950.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 87840.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 71250.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 24480.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 117297.71 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 48510.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 39950.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 56870.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 68800.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 38880.00 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 85840.80 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 56765.60 Road Improvement Works
LYNKEO CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 26136.00 Road Improvement Works
AECOM IRELAND LTD 204699.63 Consultancy
AECOM IRELAND LTD 210715.86 Consultancy
AECOM IRELAND LTD 212515.88 Consultancy
COLAS CONTRACTING LTD 28950.80 Road Improvement Works
COLAS CONTRACTING LTD 45276.20 Road Improvement Works
COLAS CONTRACTING LTD 34947.00 Road Improvement Works
COLAS CONTRACTING LTD 32259.30 Road Improvement Works
COLAS CONTRACTING LTD 30268.30 Road Improvement Works
COLAS CONTRACTING LTD 46688.56 Road Improvement Works
COLAS CONTRACTING LTD 27284.42 Road Improvement Works
COLAS CONTRACTING LTD 58006.96 Road Improvement Works
COLAS CONTRACTING LTD 50967.80 Road Improvement Works
COLAS CONTRACTING LTD 36622.86 Road Improvement Works
ALAN HART CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 36820.49 Housing Works Contact
ALAN HART CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 413639.92 Housing Works Contact
ALAN HART CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 38071.00 Housing Works Contact
ALAN HART CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 37329.00 Housing Works Contact



ALAN HART CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 62944.00 Housing Works Contact
ALAN HART CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 36735.00 Housing Works Contact
ALAN HART CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 40815.00 Housing Works Contact
MURPHY GEOSPATIAL LTD 19008.66 Consultancy
JOEBREN CONSTRUCTION LTD 95099.65 Housing Works Contact
JOEBREN CONSTRUCTION LTD 55680.74 Housing Works Contact
WATERFORD TECHNOLOGIES LTD 34129.18 ICT Support Services
ICARUS PROPERTIES LTD 26111.50 Housing Works Contact
ICARUS PROPERTIES LTD 33266.44 Housing Works Contact
ICARUS PROPERTIES LTD 34410.67 Housing Works Contact
SMITH DEMOLITION LTD 142041.00 Housing Works Contact
SMITH DEMOLITION LTD 31245.14 Housing Works Contact
WILLS BROTHERS LTD 1403982.48 Road Improvement Works
WILLS BROTHERS LTD 1064529.95 Road Improvement Works
WILLS BROTHERS LTD 2322341.43 Road Improvement Works
MRG CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED 257730.39 Consultancy
MRG CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED 75101.34 Consultancy
MRG CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED 75101.34 Consultancy
MRG CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED 69766.97 Consultancy
TALLY BROOKE CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 21814.44 Road Improvement Works
TALLY BROOKE CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 93577.20 Road Improvement Works
TALLY BROOKE CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 25594.00 Road Improvement Works
TALLY BROOKE CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 23831.00 Road Improvement Works
TALLY BROOKE CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 26999.70 Road Improvement Works
TALLY BROOKE CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 93065.20 Road Improvement Works
TALLY BROOKE CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD 50887.60 Road Improvement Works
GROUND INVESTIGATIONS IRELAND LTD 25888.50 Road Improvement Works
PEGASUS CONSTRUCTION LTD 23921.28 Housing Works Contact
FUEL CARD SERVICES LTD (CIRCLE K) 41163.05 Fuel
FUEL CARD SERVICES LTD (CIRCLE K) 34404.36 Fuel
FUEL CARD SERVICES LTD (CIRCLE K) 35774.90 Fuel



FUEL CARD SERVICES LTD (CIRCLE K) 25739.62 Fuel
MHL & ASSOCIATES LTD 43573.12 Consultancy
MHL & ASSOCIATES LTD 25871.54 Consultancy
MHL & ASSOCIATES LTD 34144.50 Consultancy
U STORE CABINS LTD 280000.00 Housing Works Contact
U STORE CABINS LTD 80000.00 Housing Works Contact
U STORE CABINS LTD 140000.00 Housing Works Contact
U STORE CABINS LTD 40000.00 Housing Works Contact
THOMAS NOLAN & SONS BUILDERS LTD 89568.10 Minor Contract Works
ABK ARCHITECTS (IRELAND) LTD T/A ABK ARCHITECTS 46350.00 Consultancy
VALCROFT LTD T/A MR BINMAN 25087.64 Refuse Collection
VALCROFT LTD T/A MR BINMAN 24652.40 Refuse Collection
VALCROFT LTD T/A MR BINMAN 24633.88 Refuse Collection
VALCROFT LTD T/A MR BINMAN 22204.02 Refuse Collection
VALCROFT LTD T/A MR BINMAN 21713.69 Refuse Collection
SHARERIDGE LTD 128419.31 Active Travel Scheme
SHARERIDGE LTD 109856.25 Active Travel Scheme
SHARERIDGE LTD 271515.93 Active Travel Scheme
RCC ENGINEERING LIMITED 56313.00 Gas Boilers Annual Servicing
RCC ENGINEERING LIMITED 56440.80 Gas Boilers Annual Servicing
RCC ENGINEERING LIMITED 45549.00 Gas Boilers Annual Servicing
PAKIE RYAN FORESTRY LTD 29396.50 Tree Surgery
P & D LYDON PLANT HIRE LTD 284895.01 Road Improvements Works
P & D LYDON PLANT HIRE LTD 310913.13 Road Improvements Works
P & D LYDON PLANT HIRE LTD 445987.74 Road Improvements Works
P & D LYDON PLANT HIRE LTD 365754.02 Road Improvements Works
P & D LYDON PLANT HIRE LTD 215173.94 Road Improvements Works
PROVIDENT CRM LTD 407917.39 IT Support Services
PBC PLANT HIRE LTD 25570.40 Housing Works Contract
PBC PLANT HIRE LTD 49260.71 Housing Works Contract
PBC PLANT HIRE LTD 46417.50 Housing Works Contract



CONOR KELLY BUILDING CONTRACTOR LTD 49082.45 Housing Works Contract
English Tarmac Ltd 71700.00 Road Improvements Works
English Tarmac Ltd 29960.00 Road Improvements Works
English Tarmac Ltd 62162.50 Road Improvements Works
English Tarmac Ltd 60636.00 Road Improvements Works
English Tarmac Ltd 52655.00 Road Improvements Works
English Tarmac Ltd 125249.50 Road Improvements Works
English Tarmac Ltd 48560.00 Road Improvements Works
STARRUS ECO HOLDINGS LTD T/A GREENSTAR 27206.12 Operation & Management of Recycling Centres
STARRUS ECO HOLDINGS LTD T/A GREENSTAR 27577.27 Operation & Management of Recycling Centres
JBA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND SCIENTISTS LTD 38378.98 Consultancy
LIMERICK CITY BUILD (REGEN) LTD 40365.50 Housing Works Contact
TOM MC NAMARA & PARTNERS LTD 23267.70 Consultancy
TOM MC NAMARA & PARTNERS LTD 35411.40 Consultancy
Collins Building & Civil Engineering (Limerick) Ltd 67419.00 Road Improvements Works
Collins Building & Civil Engineering (Limerick) Ltd 25110.50 Road Improvements Works
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD 56088.90 Road Improvements Works
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD 118428.90 Road Improvements Works
CUMNOR CONSTRUCTION LTD 93147.60 Road Improvements Works
John O Connor Building & Plant Hire Contractors 48958.25 Housing Works Contact
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 23208.99 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 23035.91 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 20509.76 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 23157.92 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 22906.71 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 21660.50 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 22184.69 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 23266.86 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 23165.40 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 22343.61 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 23985.32 Road Materials



COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 22671.95 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 21053.70 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 21740.73 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 22431.51 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 23261.10 Road Materials
COLAS BITUMEN EMULSIONS (WEST) LTD 22447.77 Road Materials
Liam Lynch Quarries Ltd 22152.78 Road Materials
Costello Quarry (Products) Ltd 20046.53 Road Materials
JCDecaux Ireland Ltd t/a JCDecaux 20720.07 Superloo Rental NCW
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD T/A ENERGIA 20423.92 Energy
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD T/A ENERGIA 135465.87 Energy
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD T/A ENERGIA 22291.14 Energy
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD T/A ENERGIA 145486.36 Energy
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD T/A ENERGIA 152179.22 Energy
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD T/A ENERGIA 57816.45 Energy
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD T/A ENERGIA 53133.12 Energy
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD T/A ENERGIA 69298.78 Energy
MCQUINN PROPERTY SERVICES LTD 21217.50 Legal Fees
An Post GPO Dublin 28000.00 Postage
An Post GPO Dublin 28000.00 Postage
An Post GPO Dublin 42000.00 Postage
An Post GPO Dublin 27000.00 Postage
An Post GPO Dublin 28000.00 Postage
An Post GPO Dublin 42000.00 Postage
An Post GPO Dublin 38000.00 Postage
Edward White (Painter & Decorator) 68086.50 Housing Works Contract
Edward White (Painter & Decorator) 122750.00 Housing Works Contract
Truckbreak Ltd 35055.00 Vehicle Purchase
Truckbreak Ltd 23424.21 Vehicle Purchase
PETER RYAN T/A PETER RYAN PLANT HIRE BANOGUE 70075.00 Road Improvement Works
PETER RYAN T/A PETER RYAN PLANT HIRE BANOGUE 39108.00 Road Improvement Works



PETER RYAN T/A PETER RYAN PLANT HIRE BANOGUE 30750.00 Road Improvement Works
PETER RYAN T/A PETER RYAN PLANT HIRE BANOGUE 116500.00 Road Improvement Works
AN COIMISIUN PLEANALA 60000.00 Planning Application Fee
TRUCKCAR SALES LTD 59593.50 Vehicle Purchase
Martins Construction Ltd 88093.19 Housing Works Contract
Martins Construction Ltd 138000.00 Housing Works Contract
Martins Construction Ltd 95094.84 Housing Works Contract
Martins Construction Ltd 128800.00 Housing Works Contract
PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD 66150.00 Road Improvement Works
BREEDON MATERIALS LIMITED T/A BREEDON IRELAND 25089.16 Road Materials
BREEDON MATERIALS LIMITED T/A BREEDON IRELAND 24092.88 Road Materials
Irish Drilling Ltd 21541.47 Road Improvement Works
Irish Drilling Ltd 28125.00 Road Improvement Works
Irish Drilling Ltd 67228.09 Road Improvement Works
Scanlon Construction Ltd 34848.03 Housing Works Contact
Martin Cussen Construction & Civil Eng Ltd 27735.00 Road Improvement Works
Martin Cussen Construction & Civil Eng Ltd 21761.50 Road Improvement Works
Martin Cussen Construction & Civil Eng Ltd 36014.50 Road Improvement Works
Martin Cussen Construction & Civil Eng Ltd 20716.00 Road Improvement Works
Martin Cussen Construction & Civil Eng Ltd 43180.00 Road Improvement Works
Martin Cussen Construction & Civil Eng Ltd 35886.00 Road Improvement Works
Joseph Begley Builders Ltd 29102.37 Housing Works Contact
Joseph Begley Builders Ltd 29102.37 Housing Works Contact
THE GROOVE YARD COMPANY LTD T/A GROOVEYARD EVENT M 35006.85 Event Management
T & K ROAD MARKINGS LTD 39014.00 Road Improvement Works
EIRCOM LTD-USE FOR ICT ONLY T/A EIR 26695.80 Communication Costs
GAS NETWORKS IRELAND 4902987.00 Diversion Works
Q-PARK MANAGEMENT LTD 30750.00 Annual Licence
MALLON TECHNOLOGY LTD 30135.00 IT Support Services
MALLON TECHNOLOGY LTD 55965.00 IT Support Services
MCSWEENEY BROS CONTRACTS LTD 181493.17 Road Improvement Works



MCSWEENEY BROS CONTRACTS LTD 281505.15 Road Improvement Works
MCSWEENEY BROS CONTRACTS LTD 254054.64 Road Improvement Works
MCSWEENEY BROS CONTRACTS LTD 177845.71 Road Improvement Works
SHANARC ARCHAEOLOGY LTD 18814.16 Consultancy
SHANARC ARCHAEOLOGY LTD 40159.70 Consultancy
TELENT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LTD 80529.41 Fire Station Equipment Maintenance
MASON ADVISORY LTD 38004.92 Consultancy
MASON ADVISORY LTD 64391.05 Consultancy
MASON ADVISORY LTD 83132.42 Consultancy
SERVAPLEX LTD 42209.91 ICT Support Services
SERVAPLEX LTD 37826.19 ICT Support Services
ELECTRIC SKYLINE LTD 130698.74 Maintenance Costs
ELECTRIC SKYLINE LTD 107557.82 Maintenance Costs
ELECTRIC SKYLINE LTD 70935.70 Maintenance Costs
ELECTRIC SKYLINE LTD 79813.16 Maintenance Costs
ADVANCED SAFETY MANAGEMENT LTD. 18065.71 Consultancy
ADVANCED SAFETY MANAGEMENT LTD. 21155.71 Consultancy
ADVANCED SAFETY MANAGEMENT LTD. 18065.71 Consultancy
HIBERNIA SERVICES LTD. T/A HIBERNIA EVROS TECH GROUP 20772.31 ICT Support Services
HIBERNIA SERVICES LTD. T/A HIBERNIA EVROS TECH GROUP 69738.05 ICT Support Services
MICHAEL LONG CONSTRUCTION LTD 52250.00 Road Improvement Works
MICHAEL LONG CONSTRUCTION LTD 332500.00 Road Improvement Works
INFORMATION SECURITY ASSURANCE SERVICES LTD. 28413.00 HAP ICT Services
HASSETT LEYDEN FLYNN LIMITED T/A HASSETT LEYDEN & ASSOCIATES 20934.96 Consultancy
KEVIN HEFFERNAN T/A DOLMEN CONTRACTING 54008.81 Housing Works Contract
KEVIN HEFFERNAN T/A DOLMEN CONTRACTING 50377.35 Housing Works Contract
KEVIN HEFFERNAN T/A DOLMEN CONTRACTING 39107.75 Housing Works Contract
KEVIN HEFFERNAN T/A DOLMEN CONTRACTING 57984.56 Housing Works Contract
KEVIN HEFFERNAN T/A DOLMEN CONTRACTING 61764.30 Housing Works Contract
M FITZGIBBON CONTRACTORS LIMITED 468344.58 Housing Works Contract
M FITZGIBBON CONTRACTORS LIMITED 238702.85 Housing Works Contract



M FITZGIBBON CONTRACTORS LIMITED 120625.78 Housing Works Contract
M FITZGIBBON CONTRACTORS LIMITED 554706.39 Housing Works Contract
M FITZGIBBON CONTRACTORS LIMITED 670136.24 Housing Works Contract
TETRA IRELAND COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 52450.62 Costs for Fire Communication Equipment
COIR INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED 57557.40 Road Improvement Works
COIR INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED 76250.12 Road Improvement Works
COIR INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED 140880.38 Road Improvement Works
COIR INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED 181181.39 Road Improvement Works
HARMON.IE CORPORATION 28729.64 ICT Support Services
FARM BUSINESS ADVISERS LIMITED 40648.22 Legal Fees 
TRIUR CONSTRUCTION LTD 24595.89 Road Improvement Works
SYMETRI LIMITED 24852.15 Annual Renewal
JADA PROJECTS LTD 93603.12 Housing Works Contract
JADA PROJECTS LTD 118550.77 Housing Works Contract
JADA PROJECTS LTD 106284.43 Housing Works Contract
JADA PROJECTS LTD 108616.05 Housing Works Contract
JADA PROJECTS LTD 106314.95 Housing Works Contract
G STONE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 83786.63 Conservation Works
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 67444.08 Compensation
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 194500.00 House Purchase
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 26750.00 House Purchase
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 353829.30 House Purchase
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 2590530.00 House Purchase
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 321871.25 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 326363.66 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 326363.66 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 281868.25 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 182014.25 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 326952.23 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 141829.25 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 313564.44 House Purchase & Legal Fees



LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 301941.25 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 326920.23 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 326920.23 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 61839.25 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 304715.81 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 298028.59 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 298028.59 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 304715.81 House Purchase & Legal Fees
LEAHY REIDY SOLICITORS LLP 28724.00 Land Purchase & Legal Fees
ALLIES & MORRISON LLP 26633.82 Consultancy
WOWCON LTD T/A WOW CONTRACT SERVICES 73784.70 Housing Works Contract
WOWCON LTD T/A WOW CONTRACT SERVICES 24385.50 Housing Works Contract
WOWCON LTD T/A WOW CONTRACT SERVICES 21091.50 Housing Works Contract
WOWCON LTD T/A WOW CONTRACT SERVICES 46700.00 Housing Works Contract
WOWCON LTD T/A WOW CONTRACT SERVICES 27827.30 Housing Works Contract
WOWCON LTD T/A WOW CONTRACT SERVICES 89905.72 Housing Works Contract
FOLEY WINDOWS & DOORS LIMITED 30200.00 Housing Works Contract
JACOBS ENGINEERING IRELAND LTD 180095.00 Consultancy
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 67681.90 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 43992.67 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 37070.30 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 37046.33 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 38037.30 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 30308.45 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 20768.36 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 30022.57 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 31660.72 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 27898.47 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 26482.60 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 30691.58 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 66794.05 Housing Works Contract



O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 60583.95 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 68682.92 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 29303.19 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 75645.13 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 131744.62 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 90590.10 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 30620.86 Housing Works Contract
O BRIEN FACILITIES LIMITED 38986.28 Housing Works Contract
RYAN HANLEY LTD 31400.23 Consultancy
SPRINGBOARD PR & MARKETING LTD 45320.00 Consultancy
STUDIO PKA LIMITED 81123.42 Consultancy
STUDIO PKA LIMITED 48180.83 Consultancy
ALAN O CONNELL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 275301.00 Housing Works Contract
ALAN O CONNELL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 126000.00 Housing Works Contract
ALAN O CONNELL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 73800.00 Housing Works Contract
PATRICK & BARRY LEAHY T/A LEAHY AGRI SERVICES 49270.12 Hedge Cutting
MIKE HAYES BUILDING & DEVELOPMENTS LTD 180000.00 Road Improvement Works
KENNETH T GRIFFIN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 158036.78 Housing Works Contract
DJ FEALY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 44920.00 Housing Works Contract
DJ FEALY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 71117.00 Housing Works Contract
STORM TECHNOLOGY LTD 25830.00 ICT Support Services
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 40041.60 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 164656.80 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 80086.08 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 185643.65 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 186867.52 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 211786.80 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 88369.60 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 45378.76 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 472449.18 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 32931.36 Road Improvement Works



AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 37128.73 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 94489.84 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 42357.36 Road Improvement Works
AMS CULTURAL HERITAGE CONSULTANCY LIMITED 37373.50 Road Improvement Works
ALCON CONTRACTING LIMITED 27603.72 Housing Works Contract
ALCON CONTRACTING LIMITED 29812.68 Housing Works Contract
ALCON CONTRACTING LIMITED 28481.04 Housing Works Contract
PROFESSIONAL MECHANICAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED 95195.00 Housing Works Contract
O DONNELL ENVIRONMENTAL LTD 18228.53 Consultancy
CAPRICORN VENTIS LIMITED 30333.50 Consultancy
APLEONA IRELAND LIMITED 60166.22 Building Maintenance & Security
APLEONA IRELAND LIMITED 169689.67 Building Maintenance & Security
KDC BUILDING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED 175750.00 Housing Works Contract
KDC BUILDING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED 137750.00 Housing Works Contract
KDC BUILDING AND CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED 161500.00 Housing Works Contract
J F FLYNN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 34200.00 Housing Works Contract
J F FLYNN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 36000.00 Housing Works Contract
J F FLYNN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 58500.00 Housing Works Contract
ADARE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 27739.37 Housing Works Contract
ADARE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 41397.68 Housing Works Contract
ADARE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 27966.33 Housing Works Contract
ADARE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD 28455.58 Housing Works Contract
WOODROW SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS LTD 34352.73 Consultancy
WILSON HARTNELL PUBLIC RELATIONS LTD 60566.75 Consultancy
WILSON HARTNELL PUBLIC RELATIONS LTD 19512.32 Consultancy
WILSON HARTNELL PUBLIC RELATIONS LTD 19116.80 Consultancy
WILSON HARTNELL PUBLIC RELATIONS LTD 19360.69 Consultancy
DMAC BUILDING WORKS LTD 23550.00 Lights Maintenance Contract
INVER ENERGY LTD 22772.59 Fuel
BANK OF IRELAND GROUP PLC 83128.13 Low Value Purchase Cards - May 2025
BANK OF IRELAND GROUP PLC 74461.50 Low Value Purchase Cards - June 2025



BANK OF IRELAND GROUP PLC 74505.46 Low Value Purchase Cards - July 2025
BANK OF IRELAND GROUP PLC 81005.24 Low Value Purchase Cards - August 2025
BANK OF IRELAND GROUP PLC 76762.58 Low Value Purchase Cards - Sept 2025
KP & ASS. CONSULTING ENG. LTD T/A CRONIN & SUTTON 19024.10 Consultancy
CBM MUNSTER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 74195.90 Housing Works Contract
CBM MUNSTER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 105861.11 Housing Works Contract
CBM MUNSTER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 128276.98 Housing Works Contract
CBM MUNSTER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 20779.92 Housing Works Contract
CBM MUNSTER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 83111.40 Housing Works Contract
JOHN SISK & SON (HOLDINGS) LTD & SORENSEN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD5325203.78 Road Improvement Works
JOHN SISK & SON (HOLDINGS) LTD & SORENSEN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD322397.93 Road Improvement Works
JOHN SISK & SON (HOLDINGS) LTD & SORENSEN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD6380338.26 Road Improvement Works
JOHN SISK & SON (HOLDINGS) LTD & SORENSEN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD884790.41 Road Improvement Works
JOHN SISK & SON (HOLDINGS) LTD & SORENSEN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD151108.92 Road Improvement Works
JOHN SISK & SON (HOLDINGS) LTD & SORENSEN CIVIL ENGINEERING LTD6006805.87 Road Improvement Works
SNW CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 65607.00 Housing Works Contract
J.D. BUCKLEY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 36897.60 Housing Works Contract
NEON AGENCY LIMITED 70777.15 Event Management
LIAM MANNIX T/A RESEARCH & DIG URBAN REGENERATION AND HERITAGE19827.50 Consultancy
O RIORDAN MONUMENTAL WORKS LTD 34110.22 Conservation Works
RYDER CUP EUROPE LLP 21777.11 Accommodation
COLM O COCHLAIN & CO 22693.50  Legal Fees 

·      Some Purchase Orders may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information 

.      Payments are net of VAT where the invoice is subject to reverse charge VAT rule
·      Payments to suppliers are net of Witholding Tax where applicable.
·      Penalty interest and compensation may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or  whatever 
        is agreed with the supplier).  In addition, if the penalty interest and compensation amount calculated goes over €125 it 
        is then subject to DIRT
·      The report includes payments for goods or services and does not include grants-in-aid, reimbursements, etc.


